_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

yierAs yiehwis
DRAWING MADE [N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! ob /7 d S 1 Sb Y973 /home/omp52641

|

|

|

: PART CEY FIRST TERMINAL NAME: FPIN CONTACT, W/W

} NUMBER R 538078 [Vis1als| CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) .
‘ S5BY7973 1 A 5540403 T7E093 PAD SIM TO HDM 680147 0
| TR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE o
| A | 084 +.002 [1.63 +0.05mn] 14 ;g .0
| o B |.052 +.002 [1.50 #0.05mm] 16 5

| C |.054 £,002 [1.37 £0.05mm] 18 57

| @ D NOT USED 66

| S CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE gi -
| @§é§2f///<::> WIRE | .100 [2.54mm] F 20-14 =

| INSUL | .130 [3.68mm] 0 %.089-.131 5o

| @ WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPPL SFEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|SET UR GAGE |LAYOUT 51

| — (o @ 188,203 114-606B6 ,500  |SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL|  NONE 1628 50

| - 7///ﬂ,:fL/ 2 — C 2-354779-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.313%)D |129 59

| 2 — C 1-354779-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.308%)C |128 58
R @ 127 57

| 0 2 — C 4-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3190)A |126 REF | - B £534433-8 PAWL, FEED 56

| S 1 — A 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 55

| ; 1 — A 217238-3 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54—
| 2 123 53
o 122 52

| . | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =l

| 5 1 — B 6530701-2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 1 — A 5307531 SPACER, TONKER 50

| @ P - A 21899-2 WASHER,FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLK|[119 49

‘ E: 118 1 - A EI0E02-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1.B2 STROKE| 48

| - 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 47

| = 116 46

| 115 1 - A 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T - C 4556731 RAM 44

| REF | - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER |[113 1 - A £EI0T125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
| 2 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)DEP-HOLD |112 1 - A 6301241 WASHER, RAM 42

| REF | - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 1 - A FI0EB6-3 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/16x1.00)| 41

| 110 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 1 - A 6301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| 1 — A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (#6) HOLD DOWN 108 1 - C 6E30142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38

| 107 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 105 1 - B 302121 POST, RAM 35

| 104 1 ~ B 1-690786-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| 1 — A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWIRAM | 1073 1 ~ C 4625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33

| D 102 1 — A 6530432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |4
‘ 4 — A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE| 101 1 ~ B 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 3]

| 1 — B 8193471 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 — B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 — A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 — C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

| 1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 W — C 455888 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| 97 2 — A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

| 1 — A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x, BBIMOUNTING | 96 1 ~ B 5905461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

| 1 — A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 w ~ B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 5 — A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | 94 1 — D 7-690504-6 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24

| 93 1 — A 5304381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23

| 92 22

| 1 — A 1-21002-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 50) CAM 91 1 — A 4637561 GUIDE, SCRAP 21| B
| 4 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) SCR BLK| 90 20

| 59 REF| - C 4626151 STRIPPER 19

| 55 3 1 - B 9042251 JAW ASSY 18

| 87 17

: REF [ - A 2=22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 6

: 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 2 - A 1-219689-4 SCR, SHLD 15

‘ = REF | - A 22733-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 w ~ B 5042742 DEPRESSOR 14

| E B3 2 - A E-22281-3 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 13

| B2 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

| 1 - A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL| 81 1 - B £590461-2 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 11

| B0 1 - B 4625481 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONTY SP| 10 [
| . 79 ] 1 - B 4625471 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONTY SP | 9

| : : 78 w 1 - C 2-189717-1 ANV TL 8

| é ; 2\ /] 2 - B 463310-3 SLADE, STRIPPING (#16) rars T - C 1-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSO0R (REAR)| 7/

| z| & 76 S

: : Z 75 1 ~ A 5042731 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5

| % ; 1 — A 5306031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 — B 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

| s § 1 — A 230301 SCR, SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 Zﬁg 1 ~ C 4-456135-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

‘ nE: 72 1 — C 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

| i CRE-FEED 1T 5/8 STROKE 71 ] 1 - | C 2-456407-0 CRIMPER, WIRE |

: ; <C>\ - U/ M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM —1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILgM

‘ < ' - | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| (REFD D aTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: g A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. DIMENSIONS 1N INCHES. |MATL — HT TR — FIN B

‘ ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: g d>\ A CREASE LIGHTLY. g%EEQ'}IEESSSEEEE?ED: DR 22MAROTAPP 23MAROT

I /2\ ITEM NOT SHOWN o S RAADD e 2 102000

| o = LoC 3 PLC DEC =£-

| g % A 4 PLC DEC - NAMER.O.WILSON - MACHINE REF

| . f = ROTATED 180° e T -7 STRIPFPER CRIMPER AFPPLICATOR |stripeer criveer
@] e - SlEl e revision vecors [ are | oare | uer Bl B8 | = | D[R 567973 AR

| A = y - —

; TGN e [ sl | : 5 - 4 5 co779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
567973-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=567973-1

